Table 1. NACE industry branches used in the U.S.—-EU comparison of fatal work injuries, and

associated NAICS industries

NACE
main A A .
industry NACE main industry title
code
Agriculture, forestry and
A .
fishing
(o] Manufacturing
D Electricity, gas, steam and

air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage,
E waste management and
remediation activities

F Construction

Wholesale and retail trade;

G repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles
H Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food
service activities

Information and

J communication

K Financial and insurance
activities

L Real estate activities
Professional, scientific and

M . e
technical activities

N Administrative and support

service activities

Source: NACE-NAICS crosswalk.

NACE
codes

01-03

10-33

35

36-39

41-43

45-47

49-53

55-56

58-63

64-66

68

69-75

77-82

.. NAICS
NAICS description codes
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 11
Manufacturing 31-33
2211-2212,
Utilities 29132
Utilities 22131, 562
Construction 23
Wholesale trade, retail trade 42, 44-45
Transportation and warehousing 48-49
Accommodation and food services 72
Information 51
Finance and insurance 52
Real estate and rental and leasing 53
Professional, scientific, and technical
services; management of companies 54, 55
and enterprises
Administrative and support and waste 561

management and remediation services

Table 2. Fatal work injuries in the European Union and the United States, wage and salary

workers, private industry, 2010

Industry code and title—

Agriculture; industry and
construction (except mining);

A, CN services of the business
economy

A Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Manufacturing

D Electricity, gas, steam and air
conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste

E management and remediation

activities

F Construction

Coun

3,353

349
648

36

90

887

European Union United States
Percent of Percent
total Rate Count of total Rate

100.0 2.8 2,530

10.4 9.4 211
19.3 2.2 378
1.1 29 24
2.7 6.0 49
26.5 7.9 528

100.0 3.1
8.3 18.4
14.9 3.3
9 4.7
1.9 12.4
20.9 9.6


http://www.bls.gov/opub/mlr/2014/article/comparing-fatal-work-injuries-us-eu.htm#BLS_table_footnotes

Table 1. NACE industry branches used in the U.S.—EU comparison of fatal work injuries, and
associated NAICS industries

NACE
main
industry
code

N

Notes:

NACE main industry title

Wholesale and retail trade;
repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food
service activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance
activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and
technical activities

Administrative and support
service activities

NACE
codes

351

621

46

30

34

16

64

181

NAICS description
10.5 1.4
18.5 6.8
1.4 .6
9 .6
1.0 6
5 1.0
1.9 .8
5.4 1.8

396

531

1M

35

12

38

44

173

NAICS
codes
15.7 2.0
21.0 13.5
4.4 1.0
1.4 1.3

5 2
1.5 2.0
1.7 5
6.8 2.5

() Industries are classified in accordance with NACE. Data from the United States have been reclassified by

NACE codes and therefore differ from previously published data.

Note: EU data are considered estimates. Data for Greece and data for road accidents in the United Kingdom and

Ireland are missing. U.S. data are a census, adjusted to match the scope of EU data. Data are updated and final,

covering selected industry sectors.

Source: European Statistics on Accidents at Work, BLS Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries, and BLS Quarterly

Census of Employment and Wages.
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