Table 1. NACE industry branches used in the U.S.–EU comparison of fatal work injuries, and associated NAICS industries

NACE main industry code	NACE main industry title	NACE codes	NAICS description	NAICS codes
Α	Agriculture, forestry and fishing	01–03	Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	11
С	Manufacturing	10–33	Manufacturing	31–33
D	Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	35	Utilities	2211–2212, 22132
E	Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	36–39	Utilities	22131, 562
F	Construction	41–43	Construction	23
G	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	45–47	Wholesale trade, retail trade	42, 44–45
Н	Transportation and storage	49–53	Transportation and warehousing	48–49
I	Accommodation and food service activities	55–56	Accommodation and food services	72
J	Information and communication	58–63	Information	51
K	Financial and insurance activities	64–66	Finance and insurance	52
L	Real estate activities	68	Real estate and rental and leasing	53
M	Professional, scientific and technical activities	69–75	Professional, scientific, and technical services; management of companies and enterprises	54, 55
N	Administrative and support service activities	77–82	Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	561

Source: NACE-NAICS crosswalk.

Table 2. Fatal work injuries in the European Union and the United States, wage and salary workers, private industry, 2010

Industry code and title—		European Union			United States		
		Coun t	Percent of total	Rate	Count	Percent of total	Rate
A, C–N	Agriculture; industry and construction (except mining); services of the business economy	3,353	100.0	2.8	2,530	100.0	3.1
A	Agriculture, forestry and fishing	349	10.4	9.4	211	8.3	18.4
С	Manufacturing	648	19.3	2.2	378	14.9	3.3
D	Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	36	1.1	2.9	24	.9	4.7
E	Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	90	2.7	6.0	49	1.9	12.4
F	Construction	887	26.5	7.9	528	20.9	9.6

Table 1. NACE industry branches used in the U.S.–EU comparison of fatal work injuries, and associated NAICS industries

NACE main industry code	NACE main industry title	NACE codes	NAICS description		_	NAICS codes	
G	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	351	10.5	1.4	396	15.7	2.0
Н	Transportation and storage	621	18.5	6.8	531	21.0	13.5
I	Accommodation and food service activities	46	1.4	.6	111	4.4	1.0
J	Information and communication	30	.9	.6	35	1.4	1.3
K	Financial and insurance activities	34	1.0	.6	12	.5	.2
L	Real estate activities	16	.5	1.0	38	1.5	2.0
М	Professional, scientific and technical activities	64	1.9	.8	44	1.7	.5
N	Administrative and support service activities	181	5.4	1.8	173	6.8	2.5

Notes:

(1) Industries are classified in accordance with NACE. Data from the United States have been reclassified by NACE codes and therefore differ from previously published data.

Note: EU data are considered estimates. Data for Greece and data for road accidents in the United Kingdom and Ireland are missing. U.S. data are a census, adjusted to match the scope of EU data. Data are updated and final, covering selected industry sectors.

Source: European Statistics on Accidents at Work, BLS Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries, and BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages.